NEW BRUNSWICK
REGULATION  2014-106
under the
RÈGLEMENT DU
NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK  2014-106
pris en vertu de la
COMMUNITY PLANNING ACT
(O.C. 2014-296)

2 L’article 5 de la version anglaise du Règlement est
abrogé et remplacé par ce qui suit :
5 The structure of the numbering system of the build‐
ing code as set out in Schedule 1 is as follows:
5 The structure of the numbering system of the build‐
ing code as set out in Schedule 1 is as follows:
1 Part
1.2. Section
1.2.3. Subsection
1.2.3.4. Article
1.2.3.4.(5) Sentence
1.2.3.4.(5)a) Clause
1.2.3.4.(5)a)(i) Subclause
1 Part
1.2. Section
1.2.3. Subsection
1.2.3.4. Article
1.2.3.4.(5) Sentence
1.2.3.4.(5)a) Clause
1.2.3.4.(5)a)(i) Subclause
3 Schedule 1 of the Regulation is amended 3 L’annexe 1 du Règlement est modifiée
(a) in Sentence 3.8.1.1.(1) a) au paragraphe 3.8.1.1.(1)
(i) by repealing Clause (a) and substituting the
following:
(i) par l’abrogation de l’alinéa a) et son rempla‐
cement par ce qui suit :
a) detached houses, semi-detached houses, houses
with a secondary suite, duplexes, triplexes, town hou‐
a) des maisons isolées, des maisons jumelées, des
maisons comportant un logement accessoire, des du‐
C-12 Community Planning Act 2014-106
1
ses, row houses and boarding houses (See
A-1.4.1.2.(1) in Appendix A of the Code),
plex, des triplex, des maisons en rangée et des pen‐
sions de famille (voir A-1.4.1.2.(1) de l’annexe A du
Code);
(ii) in Clause (d) of the English version by strik‐
ing out “the Minister of Culture, Tourism and
Healthy Living under the Tourism Development
Act, 2008” and substituting “the Minister, as de‐
fined in the Tourism Development Act, 2008”;
(ii) à l’alinéa d) de la version anglaise, par la
suppression de « the Minister of Culture, Tourism
and Healthy Living under the Tourism Develop‐
ment Act, 2008 » et son remplacement par « the
Minister, as defined in the Tourism Development
Act, 2008 »;
(b) in Sentence 3.8.1.2.(6) b) au paragraphe 3.8.1.2.(6)
(i) in Clause a) of the English version by strik‐
ing out “and” at the end of the Clause;
(i) à l’alinéa a) de la version anglaise, par la
suppression de « and » à la fin de l’alinéa;
(ii) in Clause b) by striking out the period at the
end of the Clause and substituting a comma;
(ii) à l’alinéa b), par la suppression du point à
la fin de l’alinéa et son remplacement par un
point-virgule;
(iii) by adding after Clause b) the following: (iii) par l’adjonction de ce qui suit après l’ali‐
néa b) :
c) security card access locks shall be located on the
latch side of the door at a height of not more than
920 mm and shall be illuminated or colour contrasted,
and
c) les verrous permettant l’accès avec carte de sécu‐